SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK

COUNCILMAN'S BILL		ORDINANCE NO.
No	CB-1689	
Series of 2009		Series of 2009

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE 10 OF CHAPTER 16 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING THE PROCESS FOR SETTING WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 16-10-4, subsection (b) of the Northglenn Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

- (b) Prior to increasing any fresh water usage rates, a resolution to consider such increase(s) "Consideration Resolution" shall be introduced at a regular meeting of City Council by any member thereof. The Consideration Resolution shall be read in full except when copies are available to the Council and to those persons in attendance at the meeting, then it may be read by title only. The Consideration Resolution shall be approved or rejected by a vote of the Council. If approved for consideration, Council shall hold a Public Hearing regarding the proposed rate increase(s). Prior to Public Hearing, details regarding the proposed rate increase(s) shall be posted in full, including the day, hour, and place at which Council shall hold the Public Hearing regarding the proposed rate increase. After Public Hearing, AN ORDINANCE a resolution regarding rate increase(s) shall be approved or rejected by a vote of Council
- <u>Section 2</u>. Section 16-10-5, subsection (e) of the Northglenn Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:
 - (e) Prior to increasing any wastewater usage rates a resolution to consider such increase(s) "Consideration Resolution" shall be introduced at a regular meeting of City Council by any member thereof. The Consideration Resolution shall be read in full except when copies are available to the Council and to those persons in attendance at the meeting, then it may be read by title only. The Consideration Resolution shall be approved or rejected by a vote of the Council. If approved for consideration, Council shall hold a Public Hearing regarding the proposed rate increase(s). Prior to Public Hearing, details regarding the proposed rate increase(s) shall be posted in full, including the day, hour and place at which Council shall hold the Public Hearing regarding the proposed rate increase. After Public Hearing, AN ORDINANCE a resolution regarding rate increase(s) shall be approved or rejected by a vote of Council.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED 2009.	POSTED this day of,
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk	
PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL REA	ADING this day of,
ATTEST:	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney	